

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5415

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 April 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Candida Auris.

You asked:

- 1. Which hospitals within your Trust have reported Candida Auris cases since 2009?*
- 2. How many patients have been infected with Candida Auris within your Trust since 2009?*
- 3. How many patients have died after being infected with Candida Auris whilst being under the care of your Trust since 2009?*

Trust response:

1. Maidstone Hospital.
2. One
3. No patients have died of this infection at our hospitals